Illumination
No. E352519
DS162 LUXEON CoB Core Range (Gen 3) Product Datasheet ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
Features and Benefits Primary Applications
Highest flux densities with industry’s smallest LES Architectural
3-step MacAdam ellipse color definition: Freedom from Binning for color
consistency from luminaire to luminaire Downlights
Up to 4x lower thermal resistance than competition, enabling smaller

2100mA	 –	 LUXEON CoB 1321
2250mA	 –	 LUXEON CoB 1825
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CoB Core Range (Gen 3) follow the convention below:
L  2  C  5  –  A  A  B  B  C  C  C  C  D  E  E  F  F
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal CCT (22=2200K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K,
56=5600K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
C  C  C  C	 –	 designates product configuration (example: 1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1208, 1211, 1216, 1812, 1321, 1825)
D	 –	 designates options for product specification
E  E	 –	 designates light emitting surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 13=13mm, 15=15mm,
19=19mm, 23=23mm, 29=29mm, 32=32mm)
F  F	 –	 designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CoB 1203, 3000K 80CRI, with a 9mm LES:
L  2  C  5  –  3  0  8  0  1  2  0  3  E  0  9  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the
long-term performance of this product.
DS162 LUXEON CoB Core Range (Gen 3) Product Datasheet  20170917  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CoB Core
Range (Gen 3) is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB Core Range (Gen 3) at specified test current, Tj=85ºC.
Product Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI [1, 2, 3]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) Part Number
Minimum Typical
LUXEON
CoB
1202s
2200K 80 675 750 109 200 6 L2C5-22801202E0600
2700K 80 797 886 128 200 6 L2C5-27801202E0600
3000K 80 837 930 135 200 6 L2C5-30801202E0600
3500K 80 854 949 138 200 6 L2C5-35801202E0600
4000K 80 863 959 139 200 6 L2C5-40801202E0600
5000K 80 863 959 139 200 6 L2C5-50801202E0600
2200K [5] 90 589 654 95 200 6 L2C5-22901202E0600
2700K 90 662 736 107 200 6 L2C5-27901202E0600
3000K 90 689 766 111 200 6 L2C5-30901202E0600
3500K 90 725 805 117 200 6 L2C5-35901202E0600
4000K 90 742 824 119 200 6 L2C5-40901202E0600
LUXEON
CoB
1202
3000K 70 923 1026 149 200 9 L2C5-30701202E0900
3500K 70 923 1026 149 200 9 L2C5-35701202E0900
4000K 70 968 1075 156 200 9 L2C5-40701202E0900
5000K 70 968 1075 156 200 9 L2C5-50701202E0900
5700K 70 942 1047 152 200 9 L2C5-57701202E0900
2200K 80 703 781 113 200 9 L2C5-22801202E0900
2700K 80 830 922 134 200 9 L2C5-27801202E0900
3000K 80 876 973 141 200 9 L2C5-30801202E0900
3500K 80 893 992 144 200 9 L2C5-35801202E0900
4000K 80 899 999 145 200 9 L2C5-40801202E0900
5000K 80 899 999 145 200 9 L2C5-50801202E0900
2200K [5] 90 625 694 101 200 9 L2C5-22901202E0900
2700K 90 690 766 111 200 9 L2C5-27901202E0900
3000K 90 729 810 117 200 9 L2C5-30901202E0900
3500K 90 752 836 121 200 9 L2C5-35901202E0900
4000K 90 772 858 124 200 9 L2C5-40901202E0900
Table 1 continued on next page.
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.

CCT
Minimum
CRI [1, 2, 3]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) Part Number
Minimum Typical
LUXEON
CoB
1203
3000K 70 1379 1532 148 300 9 L2C5-30701203E0900
3500K 70 1379 1532 148 300 9 L2C5-35701203E0900
4000K 70 1466 1629 157 300 9 L2C5-40701203E0900
5000K 70 1466 1629 157 300 9 L2C5-50701203E0900
5700K 70 1428 1587 153 300 9 L2C5-57701203E0900
6500K 70 1391 1546 149 300 9 L2C5-65701203E0900
2200K 80 1066 1184 114 300 9 L2C5-22801203E0900
2700K 80 1258 1398 135 300 9 L2C5-27801203E0900
3000K 80 1289 1432 138 300 9 L2C5-30801203E0900
3500K 80 1315 1461 141 300 9 L2C5-35801203E0900
4000K 80 1363 1514 146 300 9 L2C5-40801203E0900
5000K 80 1363 1514 146 300 9 L2C5-50801203E0900
5700K 80 1359 1510 146 300 9 L2C5-57801203E0900
2200K [5] 90 929 1032 100 300 9 L2C5-22901203E0900
2700K 90 1045 1161 112 300 9 L2C5-27901203E0900
3000K 90 1080 1200 116 300 9 L2C5-30901203E0900
3500K 90 1140 1267 122 300 9 L2C5-35901203E0900
4000K 90 1170 1301 126 300 9 L2C5-40901203E0900
LUXEON
CoB
1204
3000K 70 2124 2360 151 450 13 L2C5-30701204E1300
3500K 70 2124 2360 151 450 13 L2C5-35701204E1300
4000K 70 2258 2509 160 450 13 L2C5-40701204E1300
5000K 70 2258 2509 160 450 13 L2C5-50701204E1300
5700K 70 2199 2443 156 450 13 L2C5-57701204E1300
6500K 70 2142 2380 152 450 13 L2C5-65701204E1300
2200K 80 1641 1823 117 450 13 L2C5-22801204E1300
2700K 80 1937 2152 138 450 13 L2C5-27801204E1300
3000K 80 1980 2200 141 450 13 L2C5-30801204E1300
3500K 80 2020 2244 144 450 13 L2C5-35801204E1300
4000K 80 2098 2332 149 450 13 L2C5-40801204E1300
5000K 80 2098 2332 149 450 13 L2C5-50801204E1300
5700K 80 2093 2325 148 450 13 L2C5-57801204E1300
2200K [5] 90 1430 1589 102 450 13 L2C5-22901204E1300
2700K 90 1609 1788 115 450 13 L2C5-27901204E1300
3000K 90 1656 1840 118 450 13 L2C5-30901204E1300
3500K 90 1755 1950 125 450 13 L2C5-35901204E1300
4000K 90 1802 2003 128 450 13 L2C5-40901204E1300
Table 1 continued on next page.
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.

CCT
Minimum
CRI [1, 2, 3]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) Part Number
Minimum Typical
LUXEON
CoB
1205
3000K 70 2765 3072 146 600 13 L2C5-30701205E1300
3500K 70 2765 3072 146 600 13 L2C5-35701205E1300
4000K 70 2932 3258 155 600 13 L2C5-40701205E1300
5000K 70 2932 3258 155 600 13 L2C5-50701205E1300
5700K 70 2856 3173 151 600 13 L2C5-57701205E1300
6500K 70 2782 3091 147 600 13 L2C5-65701205E1300
2200K 80 2131 2368 113 600 13 L2C5-22801205E1300
2700K 80 2516 2795 133 600 13 L2C5-27801205E1300
3000K 80 2615 2905 138 600 13 L2C5-30801205E1300
3500K 80 2667 2963 141 600 13 L2C5-35801205E1300
4000K 80 2725 3028 144 600 13 L2C5-40801205E1300
5000K 80 2725 3028 144 600 13 L2C5-50801205E1300
5700K 80 2717 3019 144 600 13 L2C5-57801205E1300
2200K [5] 90 1857 2063 98 600 13 L2C5-22901205E1300
2700K 90 2090 2322 111 600 13 L2C5-27901205E1300
3000K 90 2176 2418 115 600 13 L2C5-30901205E1300
3500K 90 2280 2533 121 600 13 L2C5-35901205E1300
4000K 90 2341 2601 124 600 13 L2C5-40901205E1300
LUXEON
CoB
1208
3000K 70 4149 4610 147 900 15 L2C5-30701208E1500
3500K 70 4149 4610 147 900 15 L2C5-35701208E1500
4000K 70 4347 4900 156 900 15 L2C5-40701208E1500
5000K 70 4347 4900 156 900 15 L2C5-50701208E1500
5700K 70 4284 4760 152 900 15 L2C5-57701208E1500
6500K 70 4173 4637 148 900 15 L2C5-65701208E1500
2200K 80 3197 3552 114 900 15 L2C5-22801208E1500
2700K 80 3774 4193 134 900 15 L2C5-27801208E1500
3000K 80 3931 4368 140 900 15 L2C5-30801208E1500
3500K 80 4010 4455 143 900 15 L2C5-35801208E1500
4000K 80 4088 4542 145 900 15 L2C5-40801208E1500
5000K 80 4088 4542 145 900 15 L2C5-50801208E1500
5700K 80 4076 4529 145 900 15 L2C5-57801208E1500
2200K [5] 90 2785 3095 99 900 15 L2C5-22901208E1500
2700K 90 3135 3483 112 900 15 L2C5-27901208E1500
3000K 90 3249 3610 116 900 15 L2C5-30901208E1500
3500K 90 3420 3800 122 900 15 L2C5-35901208E1500
4000K 90 3511 3902 125 900 15 L2C5-40901208E1500
Table 1 continued on next page.
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.

CCT
Minimum
CRI [1, 2, 3]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) Part Number
Minimum Typical
LUXEON
CoB
1211
3000K 70 5695 6328 152 1200 19 L2C5-30701211E1900
3500K 70 5695 6328 152 1200 19 L2C5-35701211E1900
4000K 70 6053 6726 162 1200 19 L2C5-40701211E1900
5000K 70 6053 6726 162 1200 19 L2C5-50701211E1900
5700K 70 5882 6536 157 1200 19 L2C5-57701211E1900
6500K 70 5731 6368 152 1200 19 L2C5-65701211E1900
2200K 80 4390 4878 117 1200 19 L2C5-22801211E1900
2700K 80 5183 5758 138 1200 19 L2C5-27801211E1900
3000K 80 5328 5920 142 1200 19 L2C5-30801211E1900
3500K 80 5435 6038 145 1200 19 L2C5-35801211E1900
4000K 80 5614 6238 150 1200 19 L2C5-40801211E1900
5000K 80 5614 6238 150 1200 19 L2C5-50801211E1900
5700K 80 5598 6220 149 1200 19 L2C5-57801211E1900
2200K [5] 90 3749 4165 100 1200 19 L2C5-22901211E1900
2700K 90 4305 4783 115 1200 19 L2C5-27901211E1900
3000K 90 4505 5005 120 1200 19 L2C5-30901211E1900
3500K 90 4696 5218 125 1200 19 L2C5-35901211E1900
4000K 90 4822 5358 129 1200 19 L2C5-40901211E1900
LUXEON
CoB
1216
3000K 70 7465 8294 150 1600 23 L2C5-30701216E2300
3500K 70 7465 8294 150 1600 23 L2C5-35701216E2300
4000K 70 7876 8751 159 1600 23 L2C5-40701216E2300
5000K 70 7876 8751 159 1600 23 L2C5-50701216E2300
5700K 70 7710 8567 155 1600 23 L2C5-57701216E2300
6500K 70 7512 8347 151 1600 23 L2C5-65701216E2300
2200K 80 5755 6394 116 1600 23 L2C5-22801216E2300
2700K 80 6791 7546 137 1600 23 L2C5-27801216E2300
3000K 80 6952 7724 140 1600 23 L2C5-30801216E2300
3500K 80 7090 7878 143 1600 23 L2C5-35801216E2300
4000K 80 7358 8176 148 1600 23 L2C5-40801216E2300
5000K 80 7358 8176 148 1600 23 L2C5-50801216E2300
5700K 80 7336 8151 148 1600 23 L2C5-57801216E2300
2200K [5] 90 5013 5570 101 1600 23 L2C5-22901216E2300
2700K 90 5642 6269 114 1600 23 L2C5-27901216E2300
3000K 90 5866 6518 118 1600 23 L2C5-30901216E2300
3500K 90 6155 6839 124 1600 23 L2C5-35901216E2300
4000K 90 6321 7023 127 1600 23 L2C5-40901216E2300
Table 1 continued on next page.
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.

CCT
Minimum
CRI [1, 2, 3]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) Part Number
Minimum Typical
LUXEON
CoB
1812
4000K 70 9000 10000 161 1200 23 L2C5-40701812G2300
5000K 70 9000 10000 161 1200 23 L2C5-50701812G2300
3000K 80 7682 8536 138 1200 23 L2C5-30801812G2300
4000K 80 8122 9025 145 1200 23 L2C5-40801812G2300
5000K 80 8122 9025 145 1200 23 L2C5-50801812G2300
LUXEON
CoB
1321
3000K 70 10736 11929 151 2100 29 L2C5-30701321E2900
4000K 70 11416 12684 161 2100 29 L2C5-40701321E2900
5000K 70 11416 12684 161 2100 29 L2C5-50701321E2900
5700K 70 11121 12357 157 2100 29 L2C5-57701321E2900
6500K 70 10834 12038 153 2100 29 L2C5-65701321E2900
2700K 80 9797 10885 138 2100 29 L2C5-27801321E2900
3000K 80 10035 11150 142 2100 29 L2C5-30801321E2900
3500K 80 10238 11376 144 2100 29 L2C5-35801321E2900
4000K 80 10610 11788 150 2100 29 L2C5-40801321E2900
5000K 80 10610 11788 150 2100 29 L2C5-50801321E2900
2700K 90 8136 9040 115 2100 29 L2C5-27901321E2900
3000K 90 8409 9344 119 2100 29 L2C5-30901321E2900
5600K 90 9117 10130 129 2100 29 L2C5-56901321E2900
LUXEON
CoB
1825
3000K 70 15550 17278 151 2250 32 L2C5-30701825G3200
4000K 70 16535 18372 161 2250 32 L2C5-40701825G3200
5000K 70 16535 18372 161 2250 32 L2C5-50701825G3200
5700K 70 16108 17898 157 2250 32 L2C5-57701825G3200
6500K 70 15692 17436 153 2250 32 L2C5-65701825G3200
2700K 80 14190 15767 138 2250 32 L2C5-27801825G3200
3000K 80 14535 16150 138 2250 32 L2C5-30801825G3200
3500K 80 14829 16477 144 2250 32 L2C5-35801825G3200
4000K 80 15367 17075 150 2250 32 L2C5-40801825G3200
5000K 80 15367 17075 150 2250 32 L2C5-50801825G3200
2700K 90 11784 13094 115 2250 32 L2C5-27901825G3200
3000K 90 12180 13534 119 2250 32 L2C5-30901825G3200
5600K 90 13205 14673 129 2250 32 L2C5-56901825G3200
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.